

Meena Arora vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

LPA No. 153 of 2024.

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 18th December, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

11th December, 2024.
(jai)