

**Meena Arora Vs. State of H.P. & Others.**

**LPA No.153 of 2024**

**Item No. (D-12)**

**06.03.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Shivani, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

At the joint request of proxy counsel, the matter is adjourned to **10.04.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**  
(munish thakur)