

**Meena Arora vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**LPA No.153 of 2024**

**Item No. D-21**

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Court time is over.

To come up on **08.05.2025**.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

**April 10, 2025**

*(ankit)*

**( Ranjan Sharma )  
Judge**