

Item No. (D-21)

Meena Arora Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

LPA No.153 of 2024

08.05.2025

Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of untimely demise of Mr. Rajeshwar Thakur, Advocate.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

24.06.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

8th May, 2025
(munish thakur)