

Meena Arora Vs. State of H.P. & others.

Item No. (D-9)

LPA No.153 of 2024.

24.06.2025

Present: Ms. Muskan, Advocate, for Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Last opportunity is granted to counsel for the appellant to argue the matter.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for

22.07.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

24th June, 2025
(munish thakur)