

**Meena Arora versus State of H.P. and others**

**LPA No.153 of 2024**

**Item No.D-18**

**22.07.2025 Present:** Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.

Apparently on an earlier occasion, direction had been issued by learned Single Judge of this Court to decide the representation as per order dated 06.06.2007 passed by the H.P. State Administrative Tribunal.

**2.** A perusal of the said order would go on to show that the original application was to be treated as a representation. The said application was rejected vide order dated 20.07.2007, Annexure P-5, that the appeal should be filed.

**3.** Accordingly, let the original application filed before the State Administrative Tribunal be placed on record, in view of the arguments raised by counsel for the appellant.

**4.** List the matter on **26<sup>th</sup> August, 2025**.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025**  
[himani/Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**