

Meena Arora vs. State of H.P. and others

LPA No.153 of 2024

Item No. D-19

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Order dated 22.07.2025 has not been complied with by counsel for the appellant.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

13.10.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

August 26, 2025
(*ankit*)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**