

**Meena Arora vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**Item No. D-11**

**LPA No. 153 of 2024**

**13.10.2025** Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the appellant submits that needful has been done, which is contrary to the Office report. He prays for time to check-up and clear the objections, if any.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

**17.11.2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)**  
Chief Justice

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
Judge

**13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(sanjeev/munish thakur)