

Item No. D-24

Meena Arora Vs. State of H.P. & others.

LPA No. 153 of 2024.

17.11.2025

Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per office report, documents filed are lying under objections. Learned Counsel for the appellant undertakes to remove the same.

List on **27.12.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

November 17, 2025
(hemlata)