

Meena Arora vs. State of H.P. and others

LPA No.153 of 2024

Item No. D-26

06.01.2026

Present:

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

LPA No.153 of 2024

Learned counsel for the appellant has placed
on record OA No.1283 of 2007.

To come up on **01.04.2026**.

CMP No.31350 of 2025

An application seeking exemption from filing
the English translation of the vernacular documents along
with OA No. 1283 of 2007 has been filed.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of with
a direction to the learned counsel for the appellant to file the
translated version of the said documents before the next
date of hearing, along with a legible copy of Annexure A-3
attached to the said OA.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

January 06, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**