

Meena Arora vs. State of H.P. and others

LPA No.153 of 2024

Item No. D-21

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that
the needful has been done yesterday. However, the
translated copies of the documents are not on record.

Office is directed to trace and place the same
on record after removal of objection(s), if any.

To come up on **07.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

April 01, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge