

Item No. D-12

Meena Arora Vs. State of HP & others.

LPA No. 153 of 2024

07.05.2026. Present:

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Translated copies of the documents stand filed.

Learned Counsel for the appellant prays for time to complete instructions.

List on **30.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

May 07, 2026
(hemlata)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge